Forman, N. Dak. Octoser 11, 1955.

THE BoARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Victor W. LEGLER PRESENTED HIS RES1GNATION A8 COUNTY AGENT, EFFECTIVE A8 OF Nov. 18T. I

CommiIB81ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE RESIGNATION OF VICTOR W, LEGLER BE ACCEPTED.
CommiB88tONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND B8AME CARRIED.

A. M, CHaLLEY oF THE N. DAk. AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE MET wiTH THE BOARD AND INTRODUCED DuAine L.
Dopoes wHo wiLt succeeo Victor W. LeGLER A8 County Agent Nov. 1, 1955.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO APPRAISBE LANDS AND CITY AND VILLAGE LOT8 WHICH HAD BEEN FORFEITED TO
THE County FOR NON PAYMENT OF TAXES, AND ON MOTION SAID APPRAISALS WERE APPROVED IN AMOUNTS SBHOWN ON L 18T
WHIGCH WILL BE POSTED IN FRONT of THE CourtHouseg, Nov. 1, 1955, ACCORDING TO LAW AND THE TIME OF HEARING OB=
JECTHONS TO THE MINIMUM SALE PRICE AGRED UPON, WAS S8ET AT 10 o'ciock, A, M., Nov. 1, 1955,

THE BOARD PROGEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FOR THE HAULING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE COUNTY
A8 ADVERTISED,
A 210 HAD BEEN FILED av DaLe Cousv, Forman Drav, 1n THE Sum oF $1.50 PER TON DELIVERED IN THE

BIN,
Commiss 1 oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE 810 oF DaLe Cousv BE ACCErTED.

Commi8810NER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

Tut BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED iO OPEN AND CONSIDER 8108 FOR THE FURNISHING OF LIGNITE COAL FOR THE
COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR A8 ADVERTISEO.

A 81D HAD BEEN FiLED By Farmers Co-OpgraTive ELevaTtor Co. AS FoLLOwS:

6 incH LIGNITE $7.00 PER Ton, TREATED LiGNITE sToxer 13xd $6.75 eer Ton
_TazAtzo LIGNITE SToker 2x0 $5.75 PER TON ON TRACK.

CoMM18810NER WALBTEAD MOVED THAY THE 810 OF FARMERS Co-OPERATIVE ELEvATOR Co. BE ACCEPTED.
Comm18810ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

THe BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS8 FOR THE FURNISHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE
PRIMARY AND GENERAL ELECTIONS TO BE HELD DURING THE VEAR 1956 A8 ADVERTISEOD.

BIDS HAD BEEN FILED BY THE GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co., AND THE KniGHT PRINTING Cou

i
Epivor OpiN STUTRUD OF THE SARGENT COUNTY NEWS MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO THE FURNISHING
O0F ELECTAON BUPPLIES,

Commias 1oNER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BID OF THE GLOBE~GAZETTE PRINTING Co., BAME BEING THE
LOWEST AND BEST, BE ACCEPTED AND CONTRACT AWARDED TO SAID COMPANY FOR THE FURNISHING OF ELECTION SUPPLIES
For THE vEAm 1956, ’

’ CommiseronER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMM18810NER MARQUETTE INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESNLUTION AND MOVED 1TS ADOPTIONS

WHEREAS Leon E. GREEN HAS BATISFACTORILY COMPLETED THE CLEANING OUT of Tri=Countv Drain No. 1
IACCORD ING TO THE TERMS OF THE CONTRACT,

.BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED rHaT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED To RETUAN To Lenn E. Green THE
ICERT {F 180 CHECK IN THE Bum oF $4,000.00 THAT WAS FURNISHED WITH WIS CONTRACT IN LIEU OF AN INDEMNITY BOND.

Commi8310NER WALETEAD BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID SY THE BoARD:

ar. No.
4ok3 Srare of NorrH Daxova, 1 ConsoLE STYAT 10N CoMBINATION WITH REMOTE CoNTROL, ETC$1,205.50
b9l Bgrt E£. ANDERSON, GAS, ETC. ) 46.62

95 HoxAna SERviICE, GA8, TIRE & TuBE 29.17
Wol6 Kigrea Bros., REPAIRS, ETC. 123.60
4ol7 NorvHwesTERn BeLtL TererHonE Co., MOVING. 18 MILES OF POLE LINE NORTH of Cavuca 421.75
4948 Orver TaiL Power Co., BriTron LIGHT FOR STirUM SHED 1.50
499  THompsON YArDS, LATH 4,50
4950 Rov SCHeFFLER & CHAS. MAMRER, " £st. No. 2 FAS Prouect § 211 (2) 3,946.27
951 PusLic WeLFArE Boano oF NorTH DAK., AtD TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN 613.10
k952 PusLic WeLFARE BoArD oF NORTH DAK., AID TO AGED PERBONS ' 549.76
953 PuaLic WeLFare BoarD of NorTH DAK., AID TO DISABLED PERSONS . 84.69

CommigatONER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN TO 9 o'cLock, A. .M., Nov. 1, 1955.
: CoMM18810NER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

[ x”ﬁ < i
- .V} Q2>4&ﬂﬁgﬂﬁ(d7/7

CHA 1RMAN,

ATTESRY:

N ‘%/ AuD 1 TOR.




| Forman, N. Dax. Nov. f, 1955. |

THE Boarp oF COuNTY COMMIBSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, ;

THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD IN OCTOBER WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS
READ. i
Commi8s1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT YHE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLTON FAY OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTHM OF OCTOBER IN THE sum ofF $2,340.45 se arproveD.

Comm18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ‘

A DELEGATION. FROM MARSOE TOWNSHIP MET WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY MATTERS.
Commi 88 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PAY ONE=HALF OF THE COST OF DIRT CONSTRUCTION AND

anvzg BURFACING OF THE ROAD BETWEEN B8ECTiONS 33-130-53, L, T. L, & Sec, 4~-129-53, L. T. L.
CoMm18810NER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

it
THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO HATTIE E. CoLBURN AS SUPERINTENDENT OF Scnootb

AND APPLICATION WAS MADE TO THE STATE BONDING FUND FOR TRANGBFER OF THE FORMER SUPERINTENOENT'S BOND, TO THE

'NEWLY APPO INTED ONE.

: THE BOARD PROLEEOED WITH THE HEARING OF OBJECTIONS TO THE MINIMUM BALES PRICE ON LAND AND
,LOT8 FORFEITED VO THE COUNTY FOR NONPAYMENT OF TAXES, A8 ADVERTISED.

; Commiss10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE APPRAISAL OF COUNTY TAX DEED LANDS AND LOTS BE APPROVED
A8 SBHOWN ON LIST POBTED IN FRONT OF THE COURTHOUSBE AND DATED Nov. 1, 1955,
Comm 188 1ONER SMITH SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

h
Commi88 IONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE BALE of LoTs 21 amo 22, BLock 29,
'CtTy oF MitLNOR To Mrs. JESSE MARTIN FOR A CONSIDERATION of $600.00; TERMS CABH, AND THAT DEED BE ISSUED TO
HER, |

Comm18810NER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED, |

Comm186 1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE BURETY B8OND OF THE GLOBE-GAZETTE
PRINT ING CompaNy N THE sum oF $1,000.00 wiTH THE NATiOoNAL SURETY CORPORATION A8 SURETY, SAID BOND BEING FUR~-
/NIBHED IN CONNECTION WITH THE SAIC COMPANIES CONTRAGCT TO FURNISH ELECT(ON SUPPLIES FOR SARGENT COUNTY AND
HAVING 8EEN APPROVED A8 TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY.

Comm18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMM18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT PERMISSION BE GRANTED TO HUNT FOX BY AIRPLANE, tN THE COUNTY.
Comm 188 1CNER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm1881ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Nov. 2nD, 1955.
CoMMIBS1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Forman, N. Dak. Nov. 2, 1955.

THE Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED WITH THE HEARINGS ON PETITIONS FOR REDIETRICTING OF B8CHOOL DISTRICTS AS
ADVERT IEED,

: CommMIB81ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTE OF KingsTon ScHooL
[DISTRICT REQUEST ING THE DETACHMENT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY FROM KINGETON 8CHOOL DIETRICT, AND

| THE ATTACHMENT OF BAME TO THE CAYUGA SPECIAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, BE ALLOWED SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONE OF LAW,
| BAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE COUNTY AND STATE CoMMITYIES ON SCHOOL REORGANIZATICN:

i NWh oF Sec. 5; NEY} of Sec. 6; 5% or Sec. 19; sh oF Sec. 20; MWk oF Sec. 27; Wk or SWE 27;
(ALt of sections 28,29, 30, 31, 32, 33; Nw} & or SW} ofF Sec. 3, aLL In TownsHie 130, RANGE 53, AND ALL
OF BECT 10NS 4, 5 & 6 ano LOTS 1 & 2 IN Sec. 9 in TownsHip 129, Rance 53.

i Comm 188 10NER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED. ON ROLL CALL ALL ComMm)IEB8IONERS

i VOTED AYE.

; ComM) 88 1 CNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE PETITIONS OF ELECTORS AND RESIDENTS OF MARBOE ScHooL
'DIBTRICT REQUESBTING THE ODETACHMENT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY FROM MARBOE SCHOOL DISTRICY AND THE
|ATTACHMENT OF 8AME TOo THE CavuGca SpeciAL ScHooL DIBTRICT, BE REJECTED FOR THE REABON THAT THE PETITIONS DO
INOT HAVE THE NECESSARY TWO-THIRDS SIGNATURES OF THE ELECTORS AND RESICENTS IN THE YERRITORY TO BE ANNEXED!

ALt oF sections 31, 32, 33, 34, TownsHie 130, Rance 53, L. T. L. ALL or Secrions 3, &, §, 6,
7, 8 & 9; Nk or 10, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 29, 30, Townsmie 129, Rance 53, L. T. L. :

3 CoMMIB881ONER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED. ON ROLL CALL ALL COMM!8810ONERS
|VOTED AYE.

: ComMmiS81ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE PETITION OF ELECTORE AND RESIDENTS OF KINGSTON ScHoob
{DISTRICT REQUESTING THE DETACHMENT OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY FROM KINGB8TON SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THE
' ATTACHMENT OF SAME TO THE CavuGA SPECtAL ScHOOL DISTRICT BE REJECTED FOR THE REABON THAT THIS PROPERTY 18
 NOY ADJACENT TO THE TERRITORY TO WHICH IT 18 TO BE AYTACHED!:

Nw} oF sEcticn 12, TowwnsHie 129, Ranee 53.
Comm18810NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED. ON ROLL CALL, ALL COMMISSIONERS

'VOTED AVE,
:

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTICN ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID 8v THE BoARD:

| War, No, !
{38 OLi1vER ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LEss TAax 36.16 $430.34
i39 Loren M. JoHNSON, LABOR Less tax 16.84 270.26
40 Rosgrt THAYER, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less TAax 14,70 325.0%

41  Norman AnDERBON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss TAx 41,93 214,37




War. No.

42 HArRY CHRISTENSEN, CHECKING GRAVEL L85 rax  1.86 $91.09
43 W, J. FRisay, BERVICES AND MILEAGE OPERATING CAT AND BCRAPER LEss Tax 62.02 379.28
ARTHUR SPANDE, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss TAx 51,25 320.65
EowarD F. WIBNEWBKI, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN & CASH ADVANCED Less rax 6.25 359.15
ANDREW A, OLsoOwn, LABOR AND MILEAGE MOWING WEEDS LESS TAX 13.15 370.95
PETER WALDERA, MOW ING WEEDS, £7C. LE8S TAX 51.23 305.17
GeEo. HOFLEN, SERVICES AND MILEAGE A8 Commi8S8IONER For OCT, tess rax 8,00 130.60
D. D. MArQuETTE, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 COMMISBIONER FOR OCT. LESS TAX .60 39.15
MELVIN SMITH, BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMmi8SIONER FOrR OCT. Less TAx 1.80 123.90
Brantck Co., INC. STEEL CABLE - 25.77
Farmers Co-Op. GrRAIN Co., HAVANA, . GAS AND SUPPLIES 166.47
Donts Texaco Service, GAS AND SUPPLIES 12.32
Kaet Stanoarp Service, GAS AND OfL 74.55
Hokana Service, TIRE, ETC. ©319.71
Brameton Ot Co., . DIEBEL FUEL, GAS, E£T¢, 286.74
Cass County ELectric Co=0p., INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
Farmens Union Oit Cod, GAB,' O1L AND SUPPLIES 89.85
Mrg. VEVA GLasER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
KieFgr Bros., SUPPLIES 42.11
E. L. Liewn, INBTALL ING CULVERTS . 520.00
HaroLo McLaugHLin, GAS AND SUPPLIES : 81.85
MvHrA EQuieMent Co., INC., REPA IRS 36.67
Orrer TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR GENESEO SHED . 1.50
SARGENT CounTy ImpLEMENT Co., . REPAIRS 8.53
Svanoaro OiL Co., DIESEL FUEL, GAS & BUPPLIES 289.48
BrampPToN LUMBER YARD, LATH 47,25
RicHarp D, MarsHaLL, SERVICES AS INSTRUMENTMAN . . 8.00
V. D. MARSHALL, BERVICESB, MILEAGE AND EXPENSBES AS ENG INEER . LEss TAax 12.92 243.30
CHarLES H., BROCKMEYER, BERVICES & BUPPLIES INSTALLING RADIO BABE STATION- 218.20
BurrougH8 CORPORATION, . MA INTENANCE SERVICE OF MACHINES. 217.05
Mitron Fav, SHerRIFE, MILEAGE FOR OCTOBER . . ' 169.90
THE GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co., SUPPLIES 540.75
Jo He HoHAUS, BERVICES AND EXPENSES.AS VETERAN'S SERV!G( OFF1CER LESBs TAX 2.76 138.24
Mrs. YvoNNE M. JoHNSGARD, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE CoMMISSIONER 122.81
L. R. KErRLING, MEALS FOR PRIBONERS 21.33,
KN1GHT PRINTING CO., . BUPPLIES 82.64 |
Victor W. LEGLER, EXPENSES AND COUNTY!8 SHMARE OF SALARY A8 COUNTY AGENT 275.171
BeRTHA MoE, CLERICAL BERVICES = COUNTY AGENT LEes tax 14,80 160.20|
BarBARA NUNDAHL , CLERICAL BERVICES = SotL CONSBERVATION LESS TAX .88 43,22
SAEWERY ELECTRIG, LABOR, WIRE AND MATERIAL 63.51
SARGENT County NEWS, PUBLISHING COMMIBSIONERS PROCEEDINGS, ENVELOPES AND OTHER PRINTING 129.79
SARGENT COUNTY TREASBURER, CASBH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, ENVELOPES, FREIGHT, EXPRESS & DRAY 46,25
SerinGgER PusLisHING Co., INC., Book FOR COUNTY AGENT 7.05
STAaTE TREASURER, MAINTENANCE OF PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS FOR JIRD QUARTER 980,74
HaroLo Witke, LABOR 2.25
Harey H. Witke, BERVICES A8 NIGHTWATCHMAN LESS TAX .09 4,1
G. B, CoLeman, 8ERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CommissionEr Oct. 7 1o Nov. 2, LEBS TAX .80 52.02
Ewmer WALSTEAD, BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Commissioner Oct. 18 vo Nov. 2, LEss TAx 1.40 77.40
VINCENT BALD, TRANSCRIPTS AND EXPENSBES ATTENDING COURT IN Forman, Ocy. 3, 19 & 28 16.31
Coast To CoasT STorE, BUPPLIES . b.4s
Farmers Union OiL Co., DIESEL FUEL, GAS AND SUPPLIES 764,05
PETERBON IMPLEMENT, SUPPLIES 31.90
Farvers Unton OtL Co., MiLnor, GAS, OIL ANC BUPPLIES S 743
BarGeNT County Werrare Boarp, APPROPRIATION FOR NOVEMBER 1,000.00
8ARGENT CounTy FaIrR Boarp, TRANSFER OF FUnNDS IN County Fatr Funo . 575.95
CounTy pav ROLL, SALARIES oF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID 8Y AUDITOR'S WARRANTS FOR OCTOBER 4,178.63

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PustiC WELFARE BOARD IN THE SuUM OF $Zb93 40
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER AND FOR WHICH SociaL WELFARE wARRANTS Nos. 13,714 to 13,731 iIncLusive Anp Nos, 22
To 28 INCLUSIVE WAD BEEN 18BUED.

CommiBS 1ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN T0 9 0'CLOCK, A..M., DEc. 6, 1955.
Comm18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED,

CHA 1 RMAN,

<: ATTesT

~— »

[ )] Aupitor.




THE BoAnp oF CounTy COMMISBIONERS MEY AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSI. PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,

WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
1

Forman, N, Dak. Decemser 6,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 READ.

Commi88 1ONER WALBTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY PRUCHASE 3 LARGE AND 2 SMALL FYR-FYTER FIRE EXTINGUI=

1955.

8HERS.

CoMMi8810NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
: Comv18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COST OF LIQUOR LICENSES IN UNINCORPORATED VILLAGES BE LOWERED
'ro $500.00

Comm188 1ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.
k Comm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSBE TO BELL HARD LIQUOR BE AP~
'PROVED:

RomAn WALDERA ON toTs 20, 21, 22, Brock 8, VILLAGE OF VEDA, OFF & ON FOR THE

D:c. 31, 1956.

Herman T, GrRAY oFF & oON Lovs 2 & 3, BLock 2, VILLAGE oF CRETE, FOR THE PERIOD ENDING June 30, 1956

PERIOD ENDING

ARTHUR & MATHILDA BRUNB, ON & OFF LOT 2, BLock 2, RANDALL'S8 ADOITION, VILLAGE OF STIRUM, FOR THE

{PERIOD ENDING JuNE 30, 1956.
CoMM 188 ONER MARQUETTE BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED,

CoMMISB81ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER BE ALLOWED FOR

‘THE PERIOD ENDING Dec. 31, 19%6:

i RomAn WALDERA oN LoTs 20, 21 & 22, BLock 8, VILLAGE oF VEDA.
Herman T, GRAY on LoTs 2 & 3, BLock 2, VitiLage oF CreTe.
CAarL A, PETERBON, ON LOT 5, Brock 2, Vittage or Delamere,
MATHIAS 4, ENDRES ON tove 5 & 6, Brock 1, ViLtage oF Brampron,

ARTHUR & MATHILDA BRUNB ON LoOT 2, BLock 2, RANDALL'S ADDITION, VILLAGE OF STIrUM.

Commigg 1ONER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME. CARRIED.

Commi18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE REPORY OF SHERIFF MILTON FAY OF DEL INQUENT
PERGONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER IN THE sum of $6,280.47.
CommigB8IONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComM18810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE SALE OF LOTS 16,
“CoGsweLL To LESLIE BROWN FOR A CONSIDERATION oF $30.00;

Comm 188 10NER MARQUETTE BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME. CARRIED.

i THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON

MOTION ALLOWED AND OARDERED PAID.BY THE Boarp:

17, 18 in BLock 4, ViLiage oF
TERMS CABH, AND THAT DEED BE 1SSUED TO HIM.

War. No.

184 Oviver ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less Tax $4.62 $226.38
1185 ArTHUrR Seanpe, SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAXx 19.56 178.44
1186 RoBErT THAYER, BERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 2,91 242.39
{187 Eowarp F, Wisnewski, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 4,00 205.10
188 NORMAN ANDERSON, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN te8s TAx 17,57 134,53
189 PevEr WALDERA, MOW ING WEEDS, ETC. LESS TAx 1,70 83.00
190 RoserT THAYER, MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS8 CORRECTION 2,00 5.05
191 PETER WALDERA, LABOR LESS TAX .31 15.09
192 D. D. MARQUETTE, 8ERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Commiss ioner, Nov. 1 To Dec. 6 Less Tax 1,00 €2.95
1193 MeLvin 8MITH, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Nov. 1 To Dec. 6 Less Tax 1.80 110,02
l19‘3 G. B, CoLemAN, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES A8 Commissiongr, Nov. 13 To Dec. 6, LEss Tax .60 67.86
‘195 Ggo. HoFLEN, BERVICES & MILEAGE A6 COMMISBIONER FOR NOVEMBER LESS TAX .60 33.90
1196 W, J. Frissv, OPERATING CAT & DOZER vEss Tax 6.77 126.73
1197 Loren M. Jorwnson, LABOR LESS TAX 1,96 95.94
1198 Harry ANDERSON, GRAVEL MATERIAL 353.70
!199 BrampTon Farmers ELevator Co., PHONE CALLS 7.11
200 BrameTon OiL Co., oL 41,04
1201 Brampton Service, GAS AND BUPPLIES 51.55
1202 Cass County ELecTric Co-Op., INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
1203 Don's Texaco, GAS AND GABKET 25.39
204 Farmers Co-Op. Grain Co., GAB AND BUPPLIEAR 57.71
205 Mms. VEvA GLABER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
‘206 KreFer Bros., LABOR, WELDING, ETC. 18,13
1207 Lisson Tire & SERVICE STATION, GRADER TUBE 16.32
208 Morvor VeHicLe Department, LICENSES FOR 3 TRUCKS 6.00
1209 HaroLbd MclAUGHLIN, GAS 11.53
210 Mvura Equiepment Co., Inc. SUPPLIES 31.5¢%
211 Nersom ImpLemeNnT & Cuev. Co., PRESTONE, EYTC, 5.10
1212 NortHwesTERN DieseL Service Co., REPA IR8 49,34
1213 Orrver TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED 1.50
214  PeversoN IMpLEMENT, FILTERS AND FITTINGB 30.52
'215 Rapio Evecrric, CONDENBER AND MAGNET ,ETC. 6.60
1216 Rurianp OiL Co., OtL AND GREABE 23.60
1217 Stvanoaro OiL Co., GAS & DIEBEL FUEL 514.80
1218 THore Auto Co., INc., SUPPLIES 7.55
219 WitT's Service StaTioON, GAS AND SPARK PLUGS 33.27
220 AarseTH HaRrOWARE, SUPPLIES 26 .94
1221 Vincent Baro, TRANSCRIPT OF COURT PROCEEDINGS 15.25
222 CHarLes H, BrockmeveRr, MILEAGE (NBTALLING 2 WAY RADIO 36,00
1223 Rosert A. Cast, MILEAGE AS STATE'S ATTORNEY 18.00
1224 Dare Corav, HAUL ING COAL 61,29
225 MiLToN FAy, SHERIFF, MILEAGE FOR NOVEMBER 8L. 50
226 MiLton FAy, SHERIFF, TRANSPORTING PHILLIP WiLBON TO Bismaack 59.33
227 Fanmers Co-Op, ELEvaTOr Co., COAL AND POBTS 275.70
;228 THE GLoBeE~GAzZETTE PRINTING Co., SUPPLIES 179.04
1229 C. A, HaLmrast Co., SUPPLIES 68.97
230 Wwm, Hosains, LABOR - PLUMBING 28.00
{231 Jack's ManuFacTuring Co., BOILER COMPOUND 37.25




War. No.

232 Mrs. YvoNNE M. JoHnsGaRrD, EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE ComMMIBSIINER $82.71
233 L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 11.33
234 KnigHT PRiINTING Co. SUPPLIES 28.09
235 . JoHN LEATHART, SYRINGES, NEEDLES, E£7C. 43,50
236 Duaine L. Dooos, SErvICES AND COUNTY!S8 SHARE OF BALARY A8 Co. AGeENT,  LE88 TAX 6.40 262.46
237 BertHa Mog, CLERICAL BERVICES ~ COUNTY AGENT LESS Tax 14.80 160.20
238 BarsArRA NUNDAHL, CLERICAL BERVICES - SotL Cons. Service, LEss Tax 3.24 63.81
239 OLAF NunDAHL, POSY ING DEL INQUENT TAX L1878 . 6.60
240 Sancent CounTy News, PUBLISHING DELINQUENT TAX SALE NOTICEZS, COMMISBIINERS °ROCEEDINGS, ETC. 170.78
241  THowpson YArDS, ' LUMBER, ETC. 35.42
242 West PusiLisHing Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 38,00
243 Haravy H, Witke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .24 11.76
24l V., D, MamrswWALL, . SERVICES AND EXRENSEB AS ENGINEER LESS TAX 1,76 178.12
2445  HaroLD WiLke, TENDING FIRE 2.00
2h6 PysLic Werrare Boaro oF No, Dax., AID YO AGED PERSONS FOR OcT., & Nov. 915.03
27 PysLic Werrare Boarp oF No, Dax., AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN For Oct. & Nov, 1,405.36
2u8 PuysLiIc WeLFAre Boarp oF No. Dak,, A1D To DiSABLED PERSONS FOR OcT. AND Nov, 163.11
249 Samrgent County WELFARE BoArD, APPROPRIATION FOR DECEMBER 500,00

COuNTY PAY ROLL, BALARIES OF COUNTY OFF131ALS, ETC., PAID By AUDITOR'S WARRANTS For Novemser 4,168.63

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusiLiC WELFARE Boaro in THE sum oF $1,812,26 roR
THE MONTH ofF NOVEMBER, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos. 103 to 128 AND 173 TO 179 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 18SUED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER @

GENERAL $6,981.06
RoAD 4,296.48
' Poor 1,693.50
MoTor VEWIGLE 947,38
Gae Tax 2,843.72

CoMMISBIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 ofcrock A, m., Dec. 27, 1955.
Commt3810NER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

A ot

CHA 1RMAN

ArveEsT:

f’ P A4 /hﬂ ﬁ'/ e . [
AuD ITOR. ’

Forman, N. Dax. Dec. 27, 1955.

THE Boarp oF CounTy COMMISBIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSBE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT
WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THe County CommisgionNERs OF DICKEY AND RANBOM COUNTIES HAD BEEN INVITED TO MEET WITH THE SARGENT
CouUNTY BOARD TO DISCUSS AND TO TAKE ACTION ON THE OFFER OF THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE TO MAKE CERTAIN
SURPLUS COMMOD 1T IES AVAILABLE TO NEEOY PERSONS, IN CARLOAD LOTS, AT NO COBT, BAVE HANDLING AND TRANSPORTAT 10/
COBTS FROM POINT OF STORAGE OR DISTRUBUTION IN NorTH DakoTa,

ATTEND ING THE MEEY ING ALBO, WERE CounTy WeLrare Boaro Directors Mrs, Mae ANDERson of Dickey
CounTy; Miss ELizaserH CampaeLl ofF Ransom COUNTY AND MRs AGNES King oF SARGENT Countv.

IT WAS AGREED YO REQUEST 7 CARLOADS OF VARIODUB SURPLUS COMMODITIES TO BE DISTRIBUTED BETWEEN THE
3 COUNTIES UNDER THE SUPERVISBION OoF THE County DireCToRS.

. . . .

THE BOARD CONFERRED WITH REE€SE BARTLETT, DIRECTOR OF THE GARRi18oN Diversinn Conservancy Districr,
IN REGARD TO THE APPOINTMENT OoF DIRECTORS FOR S8AID CONSERVANCY DISTRICT FROM TOWNBHIPS TRIBUTARY TO OR AD-
JACENT TO SUCH DISTRICT IN THE COUNTY.

NAMES WERE SELECTED AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE WATER CONSERVATION COMMISSI0N, FOR APPOINTMENT AS
DirecTORS oOF THE SARGENT County CoNSERVANCY DISTRICT.

COMMIBBIONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE PUBLIC DEPOSIT AGREEMENT FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS8 AS SECURITY OF
COUNTY FUNDS IN ? eny CounTy Bawnk, covering $100,000.00 U, S, CerTIFICATES OF INDEBTEONESS, 2 5/8%
SeErIES n—1956./#§g§5 37?6 o WITH THE NORTHWESTERN NATIONAL BANK OF MINNEAPOL18, AB CUSTODIAN, BE APPROVED
AS TO BUFFICIENCY, BAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED A8 TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY, AND THAY THE CounTy AuDITOR
BE AUTHORIZED ANO DIRECTED TO SURRENDER TO THE SARGENT COUNTY BANK THE RECEIPT AND AGREEMENT OF THE NORTH-
WESTERN NATInNAL BANK FOR THE ABSETS PLEDGED UNDER THE AGREEMENT JUST EXPIRED.

Commi881ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

ComMMI8B10NER WALSTEAD MOVED 'THAT THE BOARD ADJUOURN SINE DIE.
CoMM1I8810ONER SMiITH BECONDED THE MNTION AND SAME CARRIEOD.

44/1ffAe? 45;41{2%'/4@&

CHA I RMAN,

ArtesT: ) e /
/ / Wl
A ’ Ve g i
Rer . P ///ﬂ / Z/g -/
Aup ITOR.
/
S




